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Thursday, June 19

09.20-09.30

09.30-09.40

09.40-10.30

10.30-10.50

10.50-11.40

11.40-12.30

12.30-14.10

14.10-156.00

15.00-15.50

15.50-16.10

16.10-17.00

18.00

Nicolas Detering, Speaker of the Research Platform Media &
Aesthetics (University of Bern)
Welcome Words

Malika Maskarinec (University of Bern)
Introduction

Sofie Behluli & Gabriele Rippl (University of Bern)
Ekphrasis as Sustainable Form

Coffee Break

Alexandra Kingston-Reese (University of York)
Care as Social Poesis

Charlotte Matter (University of Basel)
Withering Flowers: Maintenance and Precarity in
Contemporary Art

Lunch Break

Estelle Blaschke (University of Basel)
Fixing the Ephemeral. Contradictions of Sustainability in
Photographic Media

Ofri Cnaani (TU Wien)
Data Islands: The Aftermath of Cultural Data

Coffee Break

Viola Marchi (University of Bern)
Life-Sustaining Forms and Phantasmagoric Afterlives

Conference Dinner
Walk to Restaurant Ringgenberg, Meeting Point Hotel Arabelle
Sorell

Friday, June 20

09.20-09.30

09.30-10.20

10.20-10.40

10.40-11.30

11.30-12.20

12.20-14.00

14.00-14.50

14.50-15.00

15.00-17.00

17.00

Malika Maskarinec (University of Bern)
Recap Day 1

Lucy Benjamin (University of Edinburgh)
A Field Guide to Poem-Engineering: Sustaining Aesthetic Form at
Little Sparta

Coffee Break

Antje Schmidt und Benedikt Stamm (University of Hamburg)
Geology, Environment, History. Stratification in Contemporary
Poetry

Yvonne Schweizer (University of Bern)
The Dirty Cube. E-Waste and Curatorial Re-Use

Lunch Break

Felix Lempp (University of Bern)
The Tragedy of the Anthropocene. On an Old Dramatic Form’s
New Productivity

Nicolas Detering (University of Bern)
Final Remarks

Walk through Bern and Visit to Alpine Museum

Drinks @ Kunsthalle Bar



